	i Stop	X	ECOUN ANYON ECONA		neio ei	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	r rie	перар	тмі	ONT OR COMMERCE
Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			, 0.3	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
P.O	. Box	rademark Office t 1450 ria, VA 22313-1450								
AIE.							Attorney l	Docket No) .	<u>134847</u> —
Plea	ise re	cord the attached document.								
Toti	al nur	nber of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and docume	:nt: <u>2</u>	<u>. </u>	_ _				
l.	Α.	Name of conveying party: Hideyuki NAKAGAWA		2.	A.		e and addre			
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying p	party(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No		20-1 TAI	l, SA KATS	DYO COI KADO 1 SU-KU AKI-SHI	-ÇHOM	E	N WA 213-8533
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:				'AN	/u.r0fl	, 1747LLN <i>A</i>	-UM	
	⊠	Assignment	Merger		В.	Addi	tional nam			e(es) attached? es 🗵 No
		Security Agreement	Change of Name							
		Other						•		
	В.	Execution Date: <u>December 7, 2</u>	007							_
4.	Α.	Patent Application No.(s) 11/987	<u>,507</u>	•	ß,	Pate	nt No.(s)			
			Additional numbers attach	hed?	□ <i>y</i>	⁄es 🔀] No			
	C.	Title of Application: LASER J	FREQUENCY STAB AM PRODUCT FOR	<u>ILIZ</u> ST <u>A</u>	ING BILI	APP. ZINC	ARATUS 3 LASER	, METH FREOU	IOD JEN	AND COMPUTER CY
5.	Nat	ne and address of party to whom cor cerning document should be mailed:	теspondence	6.	Τοτε	al num	ber of app	lications a	and p	natents involved: 1
	N	ame: James A. Oliff		7.	f	leasc otal f	charge I	Deposit . R 3.41) i	Acco	ount No. 15-0461 the e amount of \$40.00.
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6 Fax Number: 703-836-27)-4850 400	8.			y overpaym			any underpayment to
9.	To	stement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, ginal document.	, the foregoing information	on is	true ai	nd cor	rect and a	ny attachi	ed co	py is a true copy of the
	Jar An	nes A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 drew B. Freistein, Registration No. 5	<u>LLJKUUS</u> 5 52,917	-		D	ate: <u>Janua</u>	ry 25, 200	08	

PATENT REEL: 020421 FRAME: 0801

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) H	lideyuki NAKAGAWA	(5)						
(1-8)	Insert	(2)								
(1-0)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)									
	01 1H4EH101(3)	(4)			·					
		(4) _			1.00) and other good and v					
		paid to e set over t	ach of the undersigned, each u	indersigned agrees	to assign, and hereby does	assign, transfer and				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) 1	MITUTOYO CORPORATION	[<u> </u>					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	–	20-1, Sakado 1-chome, Takats	u-ku, Kawasaki-si	hi, Kanagawa 213-8533, JA	APAN				
		the entire invention divisions reissues	fter designated as the Assignee e right, title and interest for the n, and in all applications for pa al, continuation, substitute, an- and reexamination certificates	e United States of atent including an d reissue applicati that may be grant	America as defined in 35 ty y and all provisional, non-p on(s), and all Letters Paten ted on the invention known	U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, it, extensions, is				
(11)	Insert	(11)	LASER FREQUENCY ST PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR	ABILIZING API STABILIZING LA	PARATUS, METHOD A ASER FREQUENCY	AND COMPUTER				
	Identification	_	· <u>-</u> · <u>-</u> ·							
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	-			<u> </u>					
	Application Number		ey Docket No. <u>134847</u> th the undersigned has (have) e							
		on even	in the undersigned has (have) of date herewith or	xecuted an appro-	anon for parent in the cint	OG States Of Periodical				
(12)	Insert Date of	21.85								
	Signing of	(12) on			<u>.</u>					
	Application									
	Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number 11/987,507									
(13)	Alternative			11/987.5	07					
(13)	Identification for filed applications	Number filed	November 30, 200	7						
reissue applica any ap the Ass claims reexam from a herein bindin	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agapplications for the inventitions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agolication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agor provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned audid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has no gon him and his heirs, suce 6) Each undersigned he	Number filed on, and any particle of the store executional Converges to perform the States particle States of the Assigned, and the states of	November 30, 200 Ite all papers necessary in compatent(s) issuing thereon, and com necessary. Ite all papers necessary in common patent or reissue agovidence and going forward atteal papers and documents a cention for Protection of Industrum all affirmative acts which the second papers and affirmative acts which the second papers are second papers.	nection with any a also to execute sep nection with any in pplication based it with such interferent ind perform any ac- ial Property or sin may be necessary in the to issue any and st, and covenants ements in conflict	pplication and any continuiparate assignments in connecterference which may be discreon, for the invention, as much agreements. The continuity of the left of the	ing, divisional or ection with such leclared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or United States resulting vey the entire interestals assignment is				
reissue applica any ap the Ass claims reexam from a herein bindin	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agapplications for the inventitions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agolication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agor provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned againstion a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned auxid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has no gon him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned heication that may be necessaration of this document.	Number filed rees to executon, and any paignee may division there in obtaining rees to executional Converges to perform the States pathorizes and Assignee, a pressors, assignees, assignees or executed by the cuted by the	November 30, 200 Ite all papers necessary in compatent(s) issuing thereon, and com necessary. Ite all papers necessary in common reof, or any patent or reissue any gevidence and going forward at all papers and documents a contion for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which the patent to the Assignce. Trequests the Director of Patents Assignce of the entire interest and will not execute, any agree and legal representatives, the firm of OLIVY & BERRIDG. It in order to comply with the condensity of the date(s) of	nection with any a also to execute sep- nection with any in polication based the with such interferent and perform any ac- ial Property or sin may be necessary to the to issue any and st, and covenants ements in conflict E, PLC the power to purposite the under opposite the under	pplication and any continuiparate assignments in connected assignments in connected and the properties of the invention, as and a greenents. The obtain, maintain or confident all Letters Patents of the Uthat he has full right to conherewith, and agrees that the observation of this assignment is states Patent and Trademersigned name(s).	ing, divisional or ection with such leclared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with arm by reissue or United States resulting vey the entire intereshis assignment is any further ark Office for				
reissue applica any ap the Ass claims reexam from a herein bindin	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned ag applications for the inventitions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agplication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned ag or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned againation a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned auxid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has no g on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned he ication that may be necessaration of this document.	Number filed rees to executon, and any paignee may division there in obtaining rees to executional Converges to perform the States pathorizes and Assignee, a pressors, assignees, assignees or executed by the cuted by the	November 30, 200 Ite all papers necessary in compatent(s) issuing thereon, and com necessary. Ite all papers necessary in common reof, or any patent or reissue any gevidence and going forward at all papers and documents a contion for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which the patent to the Assignce. Trequests the Director of Patents Assignce of the entire interest and will not execute, any agree and legal representatives, the firm of OLIVY & BERRIDG. It in order to comply with the condensity of the date(s) of	nection with any a also to execute sep- nection with any in polication based the with such interferent and perform any ac- ial Property or sin may be necessary to the to issue any and st, and covenants ements in conflict E, PLC the power to purposite the under opposite the under	pplication and any continuiparate assignments in connected assignments in connected and the properties of the invention, as and a greenents. The obtain, maintain or confident all Letters Patents of the Uthat he has full right to conherewith, and agrees that the observation of this assignment is states Patent and Trademersigned name(s).	ing, divisional or ection with such leclared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with arm by reissue or United States resulting vey the entire intereshis assignment is any further ark Office for				
reissue applics any ap the Ass claims reexan from a herein bindin identif	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agapplications for the inventitions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agolication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agor provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned againstion a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned auxid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has no gon him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned heication that may be necessaration of this document.	Number filed on, and any particles to execute the in obtaining rees to executional Converges to perform the States particles and Assigned, a set executed, a sessors, assigneby grants try or desirable cuted by the	November 30, 200 Inte all papers necessary in compatent(s) issuing thereon, and let all papers necessary in control of the all papers and going forward atte all papers and documents a contion for Protection of Industrum all affirmative acts which a patent to the Assignce. The assignce of the entire interest and will not execute, any agree and will not execute, any agree ins and legal representatives. The firm of Oliver & Berrings is in order to comply with the condensation of the date(s) of Inventor Signature.	nection with any a also to execute seprection with any in polication based the with such interference perform any activity or similarly be necessary to the state of the conflict of the power trules of the Uniterpolication	pplication and any continuiparate assignments in connecterference which may be detereon, for the invention, as made in the constant of the invention of the last twitch may be necessary in the continuity of the last the has full right to confide the confidence with, and agrees that the insert on this assignment is states Patent and Tradem	ing, divisional or ection with such leclared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with arm by reissue or United States resulting vey the entire interestals assignment is any further ark Office for				
reissue applica any ap the Ass claims reexam from a herein bindin identif record	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned ag applications for the inventitions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agolication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agor provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned againation a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned and application(s) to the said application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not gon him and his heirs, suce 6) Each undersigned he ication that may be necessariation of this document. In witness whereof, executive in the said application is the said application that may be necessariation of this document.	Number filed rees to execute division there in obtaining rees to executional Converges to perfect thorizes and it Assignee, a set executed, a response, assigneeby grants try or desirable cuted by the	November 30, 200 Inte all papers necessary in compatent(s) issuing thereon, and learn necessary. Inte all papers necessary in compatent of or any patent or reissue agovidence and going forward at all papers and documents a motion for Protection of Industry and affirmative acts which appatent to the Assignce. Trequests the Director of Patents Assignce of the entire interest and will not execute, any agreems and legal representatives, the firm of Oliff & Berring Cle in order to comply with the undersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature	nection with any a also to execute septection with any in pplication based the with such interferent perform any actial Property or simple to issue any and st, and covenants ements in conflict. E. FLC the power trules of the United perposite the under the power trules of the United perposite the under the de power trules of the United performance.	pplication and any continuorate assignments in connecterference which may be different, for the invention, and the invention of the invention, and agreements. The obtain, maintain or confident has full right to conherewith, and agrees that the insert on this assignment is states Patent and Trademersigned name(s).	ing, divisional or ection with such leclared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or United States resulting vey the entire interest is assignment is any further ark Office for (SEAL)				
reissue applics any ap the Assertant from a herein bindin identification. Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned ag applications for the inventitions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned ag plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned ag or provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned au aid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has no g on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned he ication that may be necessaration of this document. In witness whereof, executed the control of the company 1 and	Number filed rees to execute on, and any press to execute on the press to executional Converges to perform the rees to perform the states of executed, a executed, a executed, a executed by the pressors, assigneby grants to the pressors of the executed of the pressors of the executed of the pressors of the executed of	November 30, 200 Inte all papers necessary in compatent(s) issuing thereon, and learn necessary. Inte all papers necessary in contract, or any patent or reissue at gevidence and going forward at all papers and documents a antion for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which a patent to the Assignce. Trequests the Director of Patents Assignce of the entire interestand will not execute, any agreems and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG is in order to comply with the sundersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	nection with any a calso to execute seprection with any in pplication based the with such interferent perform any acial Property or aim nay be necessary to the to issue any and st, and covenants ements in conflict and covenants ements in conflict and cover the power to the power to the power to the composite the under the day and the day an	pplication and any continuorarate assignments in connecterference which may be dereon, for the invention, as ence. It which may be necessary inlar agreements. To obtain, maintain or confit all Letters Patents of the Uthat he has full right to conherewith, and agrees that the insert on this assignment is States Patent and Trademersigned name(s).	ing, divisional or ection with such leclared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or United States resulting very the entire interest his assignment is any further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)				
reissue applica any ap the Ass claims reexan from a herein bindin identif record Date Date Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned ag applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned ag plication or continuation or signee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned ag or provisions of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned againation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned auxid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not gon him and his heirs, succe. 6) Each undersigned he ication that may be necessaration of this document. In witness whereof, executive in the said of the s	Number filed rees to execute, and any particular of execution there in obtaining rees to executional Convertional Convert	November 30, 200 Inte all papers necessary in compatent(s) issuing thereon, and been necessary. Inte all papers necessary in compatent of the all papers necessary in compatent or reissue agovidence and going forward at all papers and documents a action for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which the patent to the Assignee. Trequests the Director of Patents Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agree and legal representatives. The firm of Oliver & Berkellow is and legal representatives. Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	nection with any a also to execute separate the mining of the policy of the power trules of the United poposite the under the policy of the policy of the policy of the United poposite the under the policy of the policy of the under the policy of the United poposite the under the policy of the United policy of the U	pplication and any continuorate assignments in connecterference which may be deteron, for the invention, as once. It which may be necessary in the agreements. It obtain, maintain or confit all Letters Patents of the Uthat he has full right to conherewith, and agrees that it is insert on this assignment is States Patent and Tradements of the Uthat he has full right to conherewith, and agrees that it is insert on this assignment is States Patent and Tradements of the Uthat he has full right to conherewith, and agrees that it is states Patent and Tradements of the Uthat he has full right to conherewith.	ing, divisional or ection with such leclared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or United States resulting vey the entire interest is assignment is any further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)				
reissue applics any apthe Assertant from a herein bindin identification. Date Date Date Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned ag applications for the inventitions and patents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned ag plication or continuation or signee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned ag or provisions of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned againstion a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned auxid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has no g on him and his heirs, succ. 6) Each undersigned he ication that may be necessaration of this document. In witness whereof, executed in the said application of this document.	Number filed frees to execution, and any process to execution there in obtaining rees to executional Converges to perfoonited States perfoonited States and Assignee, a soft executed, a executed, a executed by the cuted by the cuted by the content of the cuted by the content of the cuted by	November 30, 200 Inte all papers necessary in compatent(s) issuing thereon, and learn necessary. Inte all papers necessary in contract, or any patent or reissue agovidence and going forward at all papers and documents a action for Protection of Industry and affirmative acts which upatent to the Assignee. Trequests the Director of Patents Assignee of the entire interestand will not execute, any agreems and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG is in order to comply with the undereigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature In	nection with any a also to execute seprection with any in pplication based the with such interferent perform any activity or similarly be necessary to the covenants are to issue any and st, and covenants are the covenants in conflict. E. PLC the power in the covenants are the covenants are the covenants are the covenants. The covenants are the covenants.	pplication and any continuorarate assignments in connecterference which may be dereon, for the invention, as ence. It which may be necessary inlar agreements. To obtain, maintain or confit all Letters Patents of the Uthat he has full right to conherewith, and agrees that the insert on this assignment is States Patent and Trademersigned name(a). Nakagawa	ing, divisional or ection with such leclared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or United States resulting very the entire interest his assignment is any further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)				
reissue applica any ap the Asselutions reexam from a herein bindin identificated Date Date Date Date Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned ag applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned ag plication or continuation or signee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned ag or provisions of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned againation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned au aid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not gon him and his heirs, succ. 6) Each undersigned he ication that may be necessaration of this document. In witness whereof, executed the control of the company.	Number filed frees to execution, and any disigned may division there in obtaining rees to executional Convertional Convert	November 30, 200 Inte all papers necessary in compatent(s) issuing thereon, and learn necessary. Ite all papers necessary in compatent or reissue any gevidence and going forward at all papers and documents a motion for Protection of Industry and affirmative acts which the patent to the Assignce. Trequests the Director of Patents Assignce of the entire interest and will not execute, any agreems and legal representatives. The firm of Oliver & Berkelock is in order to comply with the sundersigned on the date(s) of Inventor Signature Inven	nection with any a also to execute septection with any in pplication based the with such interference perform any actial Property or simple to issue any and st, and covenants aments in conflict. E. FLC the power trules of the United popposite the under the power trules of the United popposite the under the description.	pplication and any continuorate assignments in connecterference which may be detereon, for the invention, as ence. It which may be necessary in the agreements. To obtain, maintain or confit all Letters Patents of the Uthat he has full right to conherewith, and agrees that the insert on this assignment I States Patent and Trademersigned name(s). Nakagawa	ing, divisional or ection with such leclared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with irra by reissue or United States resulting vey the entire intereshis assignment is any further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)				

Date <u>Decamber 7, 2007</u>
Witness <u>Hideak Tament PATENT</u>
Witness <u>Witness</u>
Witness